PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MPC Containment Systems, Ltd.	03/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MPC Containment Systems LLC
Street Address:	4834 South Oakley Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60609

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5150510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com, shakim@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117288-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim

Total Attachments: 2 source=5150510#page1.tif source=5150510#page2.tif \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017366 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, MPC Containment Systems, Ltd., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 4834 South Oakley Street, Chicago, Illinois 60609, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of an invention known as Docket No. 202240-00060 and entitled "METHOD OF MANUFACTURING LARGE SCALE MEMBRANES FOR COVERING EXTREMELY LARGE AREAS" for which a Utility Patent Application of the United States was filed on December 27, 1990, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, having Patent Application No. 07/634418, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,150,510;

AND WHEREAS, MPC Containment Systems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal office and place of business at 4834 South Oakley Street, Chicago, Illinois 60609, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby agrees to assign, unto ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said patent and said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to all applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications. divisional applications, reissues and substitutes of or claiming the benefit of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patents issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, reasonably deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors assigns and legal representatives full protection and title in and to the invention, application and patent hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers reasonably desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Signature Page Follows

739998/D/4

PATENT REEL: 017366 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNOR

	MPC CONTAINMENT SYSTEMS, LTD.
Dated: Mard 24, 2006	By: Edw Klein Name: Fangy Reich Title: VP
·	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF Durage) ss:	
On this day of March, 2006, before me said County and State, personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be within instrument, and he acknowledged to me to capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument which the person acted, executed the instrument. Given under my hand and official seal this delighted by Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5-13-2010	the person whose name is subscribed to the that he executed the same in his authorized tent the person, or the entity upon behalf of
	OFFICIAL OPAL

OFFICIAL SEAL
KELLY ANN MOORHEAD
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires May 13, 2010

739998/D/4

PATENT REEL: 017366 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 03/28/2006